INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT WAIVER AND RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS PERMISSION TO SECURE TREATMENT Loras College Women's Basketball 1-Day Elite Camp October 4, 2020

Please read this form carefully and be aware that by participating in the Loras College Women's Basketball 1-Day Elite Camp on October 4, 2020 (hereinafter Event) you will be waiving and releasing all claims for injuries, agreeing to indemnify, hold harmless and defend Loras College from all claims arising out of such injuries even if caused by Loras College and authorizing Loras College to obtain emergency healthcare at vour expense.

I, on behalf of myself and, on behalf of any child/ward of mine participating in the Event as well as any parent/guardians of such child/ward (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "Participant"), acknowledge understanding of the requisite skills and qualifications necessary to properly and safely participate in the Event and hereby agree to assume the full risk of any injuries, including death, damages or loss regardless of severity, which Participant may sustain as a result of, arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with the Event.

Participant agrees to waive and relinquish all claims Participant may have as a result of the Event against Loras College and its employees and agents and does hereby fully release and discharge Loras College and its employees and agents from any and all claims for injuries, including death, damage or loss which Participant may have or which may accrue to Participant as a result of, or arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with the Event, even if caused by the negligence of Loras College, its employees or agents.

Participant further agrees to INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS AND DEFEND Loras College and its employees and agents from any and all claims for injuries, including death, damages and losses sustained by Participant as a result of, arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with the Event, even if caused by the negligence of Loras College, its employees or agents..

Participant further understands that Loras College does not carry insurance for injuries sustained by Participant. Therefore, Participant must look to their own health insurance policy for any injuries sustained in connection with or arising out of this Event. Participant's failure to purchase health insurance coverage does not make Loras College responsible for payment of medical or other expenses.

In the event of an emergency, Participant authorizes Loras College to secure any treatment deemed necessary from any licensed hospital, physician, and/or medical personnel and agrees to be responsible for payment of any and all services rendered.

If any provision herein is held invalid or unenforceable for any reason, Participant understands and agrees that the remaining provisions will continue in full force and effect

Participant has read and fully understands this entire document and declares that all information supplied by Participant is accurate and current.

Participant Name(s) (Parent) (Child) Address: Participant Signature(s): (Must be signed by Parent or Guardian if any Participant is a minor) Relationship to Participant (if Participant is a minor):

LORAS COLLEGE

2020 WOMEN'S BASKETBALL 1-DAY ELITE CAMP 0ctober 4, 2020

@DUHAWKWBB

450 Alta Vista St. | Dubuque, IA 52001







LORAS WOMEN'S BASKETBALL

1-DAY ELITE CAMP

OCTOBER 4



October 4 | 8:30 A.M. - 1:45 P.M.

LOCATION Loras Athletic & Wellness Center 1600 Cox Street, Dubuque, IA 52001

8:30 - 9:00 A.M. - Registration

9:00 - 10:00 A.M. - Position Work

10:00 - 11:00 A.M. - College Practice

11:00 - 12:00 P.M. - Games

12:00 - 12:45 P.M. - Lunch with coaches and players

12:45 - 1:45 - Admissions, Campus Tour, Q/A

The camp is open to basketball players 14 years of age or older and will feature high level concepts and skill work. The camp will take place at Loras with meals will be provided by Loras' dining service. Posts and guards will receive specialized training. Each camp has a limited number of openings, so get your registration in early!

REGISTRATION

To register for the 1-Day Elite Camp, fill out the registration form and the Waiver & Release form (on back) and return to the address indicated along with a check for \$60, payable to Loras Basketball.

Registrations are also accepted at: www. lorasgirlsbasketballcamp.comRegistration (by mail or online), payment, and signed waiver due one week prior to camp start date.



JUSTIN HEINZEN HEAD COACH / CAMP DIRECTOR

Heinzen begins his 14th season as head women's basketball coach at Loras College.

During his tenure at the helm of the Duhawks, Heinzen has compiled an overall coaching record of 202-122 which includes 13-straight appearances in the American Rivers Conference tournament, formerly the Iowa Intercollegiate Athletic Conference.

During the 2015-16 season, Heinzen led the Duhawks to their second trip to the NCAA Tournament in three seasons, winning the IIAC Tournament Championship over the No. 1-seed. In 2019-20, the Duhawks returned to the NCAA Tournament with their second-straight at-large bid and advanced to the Sweet 16 before the tournament was canceled due to COVID-19 health concerns. The Duhawks also posted a program-best record of 25-4 on the season.

Heinzen graduated from Wisconsin Lutheran in 2004 with a bachelor's degree in American History and a minor in political science. Today, the Manitowoc, Wis. native resides in Dubuque with his wife, Kristina, daughter, Paityn, and son, Brayden.

BRIT KENT ASSISTANT COACH

Brit Kent begins her fifth season back at her alma mater as the primary assistant for the women's basketball program. Prior to returning to Loras, Kent was a two-year graduate assistant for the University of Wisconsin-Platteville women's basketball program. Her duties included direct oversight of all social media platforms, and the state of practice and game prep, recruiting, individual workouts, and film breakdown.

Following her playing career, Kent was a volunteer assistant coach for Justin Heinzen during the 2013-14 season in which Loras won the lowa Intercollegiate Athletic Conference (IIAC) regular season and tournament championship, advancing to the NCAA Division III Tournament. During that season, Kent assisted with practice and game preparations, recruiting, and individual workouts.

Kent has more than five years of AAU coaching experience working with some elite athletes in the lowa, Wisconsin, and Illinois areas. She has been a head coach for programs in lowa and Wisconsin during her time in the AAU circuit. As a student-athlete at Loras, Kent was a three-year team captain and an All-Conference selection. She appeared in 106 games, averaging 7.4 points per game and was a 39.5 percent shooter from the floor.

Kent earned her bachelor's degree in physical education from Loras and her master of science degrée in adult education from UW-Platteville. She currently resides in Dubuque.

LORAS COLLEGE WOMEN'S BASKETBALL

LORAS COLLEGE WOMEN'S BASKETBALL CAMP REGISTRATION FORM

12 9 6 Grade (Fall 2021): Zip: Oct. State: Camp: Email (Required) City: Position: Parent(s)/Guardian(s) Name(s): egthappaHome Phone: F-Shirt Size: Address: Name:

If there are any specific medical situations that should be known or activities that should be restricted, contact the camp by attaching the information with this application or by calling Justin Heinzen (Camp Director), 563.588.7947.

To register: MUST fill out both sides of this form and send the completed form AND payment with check payable to Loras College Women's Basketball one week prior to the camp start date addressed to: Justin Heinzen, Camp Director, Loras College Mail #155, 1450 Alta Vista St., Dubuque, IA 52001



